AN ORDINANCE TO ADOPT AND APPROVE THE INTERIM FUTURE LAND USE MAP FOR THE CITY OF DUNWOODY, GEORGIA

- **WHEREAS,** the City of Dunwoody desires to adopt an interim Future Land Use Map for the City until such time as the City can complete the process of adopting a final Future Land Use Map for the City; and
- WHEREAS, the Mayor and City Council desire to adopt the Dekalb County 2025 Future Land Use Map, as it applies to the geographical boundaries of the City of Dunwoody, as the City's interim Future Land Use Map, as attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference; and
- WHEREAS, that the First reading was held on December 18, 2008 and the Second Reading and a properly advertised Public Hearing were held on January 6, 2009; and
- WHEREAS, this ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DUNWOODY, GEORGIA that the Dekalb County 2025 Future Land Use Map, as attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, is hereby adopted, and shall be referred to, as the City of Dunwoody Interim Future Land Use Map.

SO ORDAINED AND EFFECTIVE this the 6^{th} day of January, 2009.

Approved:

Ken Wright, Mayor

Attest:

Joan C. Jones, Acting City Clerk Seal

Approved as to Form and Content:

Brian Anderson, City Attorney